

HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA REGULAR CRA MEETING

THURSDAY, JANUARY 18, 2024, 06:30 PM

Cover Sheet

NOTE Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

ITEM TITLE:

Approval of Resolution CRA-R-2024-2 Authorizing the Approval of an artist call to install a mural on the TOE pool wall.

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT ACTION:

CRA DECISION		Department: Administration
CONSENT AGENDA		Exhibits: • Resolution CRA-R-2024-2
NEW BUSINESS	Yes	
ADMINISTRATIVE		
CRA DISCUSSION		

REQUEST: Approval of Resolution CRA-R-2024-2 Authorizing the Approval of an artist call to install a mural on the TOE pool wall.

<u>SUMMARY:</u> TOECRA seeks artists to design a mural for the Town of Eatonville Community Pool. The selected artist will need to submit their design to the Eatonville CRA staff by the deadline. The deadline for consideration is Thursday, February 29, 2024. This call aims to provide opportunities to local artists that will help bring character, culture, and awareness to the Town of Eatonville pool. This call will cover up 560 total square feet of the wall at the pool. The selected artist is requested to donate their time and talents to enhance this community amenity. TOECRA agrees to purchase supplies and equipment needed to complete the mural, as well as complete any wall preparation needed.

RECOMMENDATION: Staff is recommending the Board of Directors to approve Resolution CRA-R-2024-2 Authorizing the Approval Resolution CRA-R-2024-2 Authorizing the Approval of an artist call to install a mural on the TOE pool wall.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: There is no fiscal impact for this item.